



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**





The Corporation of the TOWN of MILTON

N. Roy Main Town Administrator & Clerk

June 18th, 1984

REGISTERED MAIL

The Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West TORONTO, Ontario

Dear Sirs:

Re: 5576 Highway 25 - Town of Milton

Pursuant to Section 29, Sub-section 3 of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 337, please find enclosed Notice of Intention to Designate the property, including lands and buildings at 5576 Highway 25 in the Town of Milton to be of historic and architectural value.

This Notice replaces the previous letter and Notice dated June 13th, 1984 which was not advertised in the June 13th issue of the Canadian Champion. Please be advised that the enclosed Notice will be advertised in the Canadian Champion issues of June 20th, June 27th and July 4th respectively, pursuant to the regulations under The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 337.

If you have any questions on this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Yours very truly

WR/h Attach. Wm. Roberts, Deputy Clerk IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1980, R.S.O. Chapter 337

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

To: Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of The Corporation of The Town of Milton intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings, at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and historical value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, 1980, R.S.O. Chapter 337.

Municipal Address: 5576 Highway 25, Milton, Ontario

Reasons for Proposed Designation:

This building, based on the Georgian Style of Architecture, is a large, two storey square plan house with double thick brick walls made of hand pressed red brick; its design was very popular with traditional homes in the mid-19th Century.

The Crown registered this property under its name in 1827. Levi Wilson became the Owner of the property in 1850. It should be noted that Mr. Wilson was the first Sheriff of the District of Halton and may have kept prisoners in the basement of the house.

Notice of Objection to the proposed designation, together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Milton before the 20th day of July, 1984.

W

(Clerk)

DATED at the Town of Milton, this 20th day of June, 1984.